2016 INTERNATIONAL ADULT COMPETITION

Tuesday, August 30 - Saturday, September 3, 2016 - Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Tentative Schedule as at August 3, 2016

TUESDAY, AUGUST 30, 2016

Start End Practice No. Duration
6:30 6:45 Bronze Men Il & llI Artistic Free Skating 4 0:15
6:45 7:00 Bronze Men IV Artistic Free Skating 3 0:15
7:00 7:15 Silver Men | & Il Artistic Free Skating 3 0:15
7:15 7:30 Silver Men 1l & IV Artistic Free Skating 5 0:15
7:30 7:45 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
7:45 8:00 Bronze Women | Free Skating Group 1 7 0:15
8:00 8:15 Bronze Women | Free Skating Group 2 7 0:15
8:15 8:30 Bronze Women Il Free Skating 9 0:15
8:30 8:45 Bronze Women lIl Free Skating Group 1 8 0:15
8:45 9:00 Bronze Women lll Free Skating Group 2 8 0:15
9:00 9:15 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
9:15 9:30 Bronze Women V Free Skating 3 0:15
9:30 9:45 Bronze Women IV Free Skating 5 0:15
9:45 10:00 Bronze Women IV Free Skating 6 0:15
10:00 10:15 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
10:15 10:30 Gold Women | Artistic Free Skating 9 0:15
10:30 10:45 Gold Women |l Artistic Free Skating 6 0:15
10:45 11:00 Gold Women Il Artistic Free Skating Group 1 5 0:15
11:00 11:15 Gold Women Il Artistic Free Skating Group 2 5 0:15
11:15 11:30 Gold Women IV Artistic Free Skating 5 0:15
11:30 11:45 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
Start End Competition No. Duration
11:45 12:05 Bronze Men Il & IlI Artistic Free Skating 4 0:20
12:05 12:20 Bronze Men IV Artistic Free Skating 3 0:15
12:20 12:35 Silver Men | Artistic Free Skating 3 0:15
12:35 12:45 Silver Men Il Artistic Free Skating 2 0:10
12:45 13:05 Silver Men Ill & IV Artistic Free Skating 5 0:20
13:05 13:20 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
13:20 14:35 Bronze Women | Free Skating 14 1:15
14:35 15:20 Bronze Women Il Free Skating 9 0:45
15:20 15:35 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
15:35 16:55 Bronze Women lll Free Skating 16 1:20
16:55 17:10 Bronze Women V Free Skating 2 0:15
17:10 17:25 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
17:25 18:20 Bronze Women |V Free Skating 11 0:55
18:20 18:35 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
18:35 19:20 Gold Women | Artistic Free Skating 9 0:45
19:20 19:50 Gold Women Il Artistic Free Skating 6 0:30
19:50 20:30 Gold Women lll Artistic Free Skating 10 0:40
20:30 21:00 Gold Women IV Artistic Free Skating 5 0:30
21:10 VICTORY CEREMONY
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2016 INTERNATIONAL ADULT COMPETITION
Tuesday, August 30 - Saturday, September 3, 2016 - Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
Tentative Schedule as at August 3, 2016

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 31, 2016

Start End Practice No. Duration
6:15 6:30 Bronze Women | Artistic Free Skating Group 1 5 0:15
6:30 6:45 Bronze Women | Artistic Free Skating Group 2 5 0:15
6:45 7:00 Bronze Women Il Artistic Free Skating 8 0:15
7:00 7:15 Bronze Women Il Artistic Free Skating Group 1 5 0:15
7:15 7:30 Bronze Women Il Artistic Free Skating Group 2 6 0:15
7:30 7:45 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
7:45 8:00 Bronze Men | & Il Free Skating 1&3 0:15
8:00 8:15 Bronze Men IV Free Skating 4 0:15
8:15 8:30 Silver Men | Free Skating 4 0:15
8:30 8:45 Silver Men |l Free Skating 3 0:15
8:45 9:00 Silver Men IV & V Free Skating 3 0:15
9:00 9:15 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
9:15 9:30 Gold Men | & Il Free Skating 6 0:15
9:30 9:45 Gold Men Il Free Skating 3 0:15
9:45 10:00 Gold Men IV Free Skating 3 0:15
10:00 10:15 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
10:15 10:30 Masters & Masters Elite Short Dance 4 0:15
10:30 10:45 Masters Women |l Artistic Free Skating 7 0:15
10:45 11:00 Masters Women Il Artistic Free Skating 5 0:15
11:00 11:15 Masters Women | Artistic Free Skating Group 1 5 0:15
11:15 11:30 Masters Women | Artistic Free Skating Group 2 6 0:15
11:30 11:45 Masters Elite Women |, Il & Il Artistic Free Skating 2&3 0:15
11:45 12:00 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
Start End Competition No. Duration
12:00 12:45 Bronze Women | Artistic Free Skating 10 0:45
12:45 13:20 Bronze Women Il Artistic Free Skating 8 0:35
13:20 13:35 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
13:35 14:20 Bronze Women Il Artistic Free Skating 11 0:45
14:20 14:35 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
14:35 14:45 Bronze Men | Free Skating Exhibition 1 0:10
14:45 15:00 Bronze Men Il Free Skating 3 0:15
15:00 15:20 Bronze Men IV Free Skating 4 0:20
15:20 15:45 Silver Men | Free Skating 4 0:25
15:45 16:00 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
16:00 16:20 Silver Men Il Free Skating 3 0:20
16:20 16:40 Silver Men Ill Free Skating 3 0:20
16:40 16:55 Silver Men IV & V Free Skating 3 0:15
16:55 17:10 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
17:10 18:00 Gold Men | & Il Free Skating 6 0:50
18:00 18:25 Gold Men Il Free Skating 3 0:25
18:25 18:50 Gold Men IV Free Skating 3 0:25
18:50 19:05 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
19:05 19:20 Masters & Masters Elite Short Dance 4 0:15
19:20 19:55 Masters Women |l Artistic Free Skating 7 0:35
19:55 20:20 Masters Women Il Artistic Free Skating 5 0:25
20:20 20:35 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
20:35 21:25 Masters Women | Artistic Free Skating 11 0:50
21:25 21:40 Masters Elite Women | Artistic Free Skating 2 0:15
21:40 21:55 Masters Elite Women Il & lll Artistic Free Skating 3 0:15
22:05 VICTORY CEREMONY
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2016 INTERNATIONAL ADULT COMPETITION
Tuesday, August 30 - Saturday, September 3, 2016 - Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
Tentative Schedule as at August 3, 2016

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2016

Start End Practice No. Duration
6:00 6:15 Bronze Women IV Artistic Free Skating Group 1 5 0:15
6:15 6:30 Bronze Women IV Artistic Free Skating Group 2 6 0:15
6:30 6:45 Bronze Wome V Artistic Free Skating 4 0:15
6:45 7:00 Silver Women | Artistic Free Skating 6 0:15
7:00 7:15 Silver Women Il Artistic Free Skating Group 1 6 0:15
7:15 7:30 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
7:30 7:45 Silver Women Il Artistic Free Skating Group 2 6 0:15
7:45 8:00 Silver Women Il Artistic Free Skating Group 1 6 0:15
8:00 8:15 Silver Women Il Artistic Free Skating Group 2 6 0:15
8:15 8:30 Silver Women IV Artistic Free Skating 7 0:15
8:30 8:45 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
8:45 9:00 Gold Women | Free Skating Group 1 8 0:15
9:00 9:15 Gold Women | Free Skating Group 2 8 0:15
9:15 9:30 Gold Women Il Free Skating 9 0:15
9:30 9:45 Gold Women lIl Free Skating 9 0:15
9:45 10:00 Gold Women IV Free Skating 4 0:15
10:00 10:15 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
10:15 10:30 Bronze and Silver Free Dance 2&2 0:15
10:30 10:45 Masters Free Dance 4 0:15
10:45 11:00 Masters Men | & II, Ill, IV & Elite lll Artistic Free Skating 282&2 0:15
11:00 11:15 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
Start End Competition No. Duration
11:15 12:10 Bronze Women IV Artistic Free Skating 11 0:55
12:10 12:30 Bronze Women V Artistic Free skating 4 0:20
12:30 12:45 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
12:45 13:15 Silver Women | Artistic Free Skating 6 0:30
13:15 14:10 Silver Women Il Artistic Free Skating 12 0:55
14:10 15:05 Silver Women Il Artistic Free Skating 12 0:55
15:05 15:40 Silver Women IV Artistic Free Skating 7 0:35
15:40 15:55 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
15:55 17:30 Gold Women | Free Skating 13 1:35
17:30 17:45 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
17:45 18:55 Gold Women Il Free Skating 10 1:10
18:55 20:00 Gold Women lll Free Skating 9 1:05
20:00 20:25 Gold Women IV Free Skating 3 0:25
20:25 20:40 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
20:40 20:55 Bronze Free Dance 2 0:15
20:55 21:10 Silver Free Dance 2 0:15
21:10 21:40 Masters Free Dance 4 0:30
21:40 21:55 Masters Men | & Il Artistic Free Skating 2 0:15
21:55 22:10 Masters Men Il Artistic Free Skating 2 0:15
22:10 22:25 Masters Men IV & Masters Elite Men 11l Artistic Free Skating 2 0:15
22:35 VICTORY CEREMONY
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2016 INTERNATIONAL ADULT COMPETITION

Tuesday, August 30 - Saturday, September 3, 2016 - Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Tentative Schedule as at August 3, 2016

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2016

Start End Practice No. Duration
6:15 6:30 Silver Women | Free Skating Group 1 6 0:15
6:30 6:45 Silver Women | Free Skating Group 2 6 0:15
6:45 7:00 Silver Women Il Free Skating Group 1 4 0:15
7:00 7:15 Silver Women Il Free Skating Group 2 5 0:15
7:15 7:30 Silver Women Il Free Skating Group 3 5 0:15
7:30 7:45 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
7:45 8:00 Silver Women Il Free Skating Group 4 5 0:15
8:00 8:15 Silver Women Il Free Skating Group 1 7 0:15
8:15 8:30 Silver Women Il Free Skating Group 2 7 0:15
8:30 8:45 Silver Women IV Free Skating 7 0:15
8:45 9:00 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
9:00 9:15 Bronze Pattern Dance Group 1 3 0:15
9:15 9:30 Bronze Pattern Dance Group 2 3 0:15
9:30 9:45 Silver Pattern Dance 4 0:15
9:45 10:00 Gold Pattern Dance 4 0:15
10:00 10:15 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
10:15 10:30 Masters Women | Free Skating Group 1 5 0:15
10:30 10:45 Masters Women | Free Skating Group 2 6 0:15
10:45 11:00 Masters Women |l Free Skating 6 0:15
11:00 11:15 Masters Women Il Free Skating 2 0:15
11:15 11:30 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
Start End

11:30 12:40 Silver Women | Free Skating 12 1:10
12:40 12:55 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
12:55 14:55 Silver Women Il Free Skating 19 2:00
14:55 15:10 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
15:10 16:40 Silver Women lll Free Skating 14 1:30
16:40 17:25 Silver Women IV Free Skating 7 0:45
17:25 17:40 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
17:40 18:00 Bronze Pattern Dance 1 6 0:20
18:00 18:15 Silver Pattern Dance 1 4 0:15
18:15 18:30 Gold Pattern Dance 1 4 0:15
18:30 18:45 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
18:45 19:05 Bronze Pattern Dance 2 6 0:20
19:05 19:20 Silver Pattern Dance 2 4 0:15
19:20 19:35 Gold Pattern Dance 2 4 0:15
19:35 19:50 ICE RESURFACING 0:15
19:50 21:10 Masters Women | Free Skating 11 1:20
21:10 21:45 Masters Women Il Free Skating 6 0:35
21:45 22:10 Masters Women lll Free Skating 2 0:25
22:20 VICTORY CEREMONY
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Tuesday, August 30 - Saturday, September 3, 2016 - Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
Tentative Schedule as at August 2, 2016

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2016

Start End Practice No. Duration
8:00 8:15 Pairs Free Skating 4 0:15
8:15 8:30 Masters Pairs Free Skating 1 0:15
8:30 8:45 ICE RESURFACE 0:15
8:45 9:00 Masters Men | Free Skating 2 0:15
9:00 9:15 Masters Men Il Free Skating 3 0:15
9:15 9:30 Masters Men IV and Masters Elite Men Ill Free Skating 2 0:15
9:30 9:45 Masters Elite Women | Free Skating 2 0:15
9:45 10:00 Masters Elite Women Il & Ill Free Skating 2 0:15
10:00 10:15 ICE RESURFACE 0:15
10:15 10:30 Pairs Artistic Free Skating 4 0:15
10:30 10:45 Gold Men | & Il Artistic Free Skating 2 0:15
10:45 11:00 Gold Men Il & IV Artistic Free Skating 5&2 0:15
11:00 11:15 Synchro Team 1 0:15
11:15 11:30 Synchro Team 2 0:15
11:30 11:45 ICE RESURFACE 0:15
Start End Competition No. Duration
11:45 12:05 Pairs Free Skating 4 0:20
12:05 12:15 Masters Pairs Free Skating Exhibition 1 0:10
12:15 12:30 Synchro Skate 1 2 0:15
12:30 12:45 ICE RESURFACE 0:15
12:45 13:05 Masters Men | Free Skating 2 0:20
13:05 13:30 Masters Men lll Free Skating 3 0:25
13:30 13:50 Masters Men IV & Masters Elite Men 11l Free Skating 2 0:20
13:50 14:10 Masters Elite Women | Free Skating 2 0:20
14:10 14:30 Masters Elite Women Il & lll Free Skating 2 0:20
14:30 14:45 ICE RESURFACE 0:15
14:45 15:10 Pairs Artistic Free Skating 4 0:25
15:10 15:20 Gold Men | & Il Artistic Free Skating 2 0:10
15:20 15:40 Gold Men Ill Artistic Free Skating 4 0:20
15:40 15:55 Gold Men IV Artistic Free Skating 2 0:15
15:55 16:10 Synchro Skate 2 2 0:15
16:20 VICTORY CEREMONY
20:00 Closing Banquet
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